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MY FAITH is MY CRIME 
Lives & Times of the English Martyrs 

Programme 
Liturgy and Devotions: 

Daily Mass is celebrated in the Cathedral at 12:15pm. 

Sunday Masses are at 6:30pm each Saturday evening and at 10:30am and 6:30pm each Sunday.   

Rosary is said each Sunday at 4:00pm; this is followed by Vespers at 4:40pm. 

Feast Days (19 July: Lancashire Martyrs; 24 July: Cumbrian Martyrs; 7 August: Lancaster Martyrs): 12:15pm: Holy Mass; 

1:00-2:00pm:Lunch in the Café; 2:00pm: talk in St Walburge’s Chapel; 3:00pm: Pilgrimage to Martyrs’ Monument; 4:00pm 

Vespers; 4:45pm: Afternnon Tea in the Café 

 

Talks: Talks will last for approximately 45 minutes, with time for questions afterward. 

Friday 19 July (Feast of the Lancashire Martyrs), 7:30pm in the Cathedral 

 The English Martyrs and the Catholic Community in the Sixteenth and Seventeenth Centuries 

   A talk by Christopher Robson, Diocesan Secretary for Aid to the Church in Need 

Wednesday 24 July (Feast of the Cumbrian Martyrs), 11:00am in St Walburge’s Chapel 

 “I Will Lift my Eyes to the Hills”: The Cumbrian Martyrs 

   A talk by Michael Mullett, Emeritus Professor of History, Lancaster University 

Tuesday 30 July, 2:00pm in St Walburge’s Chapel 

 Blundell women:  Little Crosby c1660-1740 

   A talk by Dr Janet Hollinshead, former Head of History at Liverpool Hope University  

Wednesday 7 August  (Feast of the Lancaster Martyrs), 2:00pm in St Walburge’s Chapel 

 Lancashire Catholic Survival: From Religious Conservatism to Catholic Recusancy 

   A talk by JA Hilton, KSG, CLJ, BA, MPhil, DipHS, FRHistS, Editor of North West Catholic History  

 

Films: Films last between 30 minutes and one hour and will be screened in St Walburge’s Chapel at 2pm on the dates below. 

Saturday 20 July: The Martyrs’ Walk; Sunday 21 July: St Alexander Briant; Monday 22 July: Blessed Margaret Pole; Tuesday 

23 July: Saint Margaret Clitherow; Thursday 25 July: St Nicholas Owen: The Priest Hole Maker; Friday 26 July: Saint 

Swithun Wells & Saint Polydore Plasden–English Martyr; Saturday 27 July: Saint Margaret Ward ; Sunday 28 July: Saint 

Edmund Gennings & Saint Richard Gwyn; Monday 29 July: A Squire’s Tale—The Story of Little Crosby; Wednesday 31 

July: Saint Thomas More; Thursday 1 August: Saint John Fisher; Friday 2 August: Saint Edmund Arrowsmith; Saturday 3 

August: Saint Anne Line; Sunday 4 August: Saint Philip of Arundel; Monday 5 August: God’s Champion: Saint Edmund 

Campion; Tuesday 6 August: The Shining Pearl of York –Saint Margaret Clitherow 

 

The Cloister Café will serve lunch daily between 1 and 2pm. 
 

Booking info for groups/coaches: Please contact the Cathedral Office to book a place for your group. We are happy to 

arrange hospitality for your group. 
 

Parking: Please note that there is NO PARKING at the Cathedral as the Cathedral Car Parks are in use by permit holders 

each day between 8am and 6pm. There is some disabled parking in front of the Cathedral and it is possible to drop off those 

with mobility difficulties at the Cathedral Porch Door. There is Pay & Display parking just half a block away at the Nelson 

Street Car Park. 
 

Entrance to the exhibition and all events is free of charge. 


